NO. OF COPIEL RECEIVED	_	 	
DISTRIBUTION SANTA FE		ONSERVATION COMMISSION FOR ALLOWABLE AND	Form C-104 Supersedes Old C-104 and C-111 Effective 1-1-65
U.S.G.S.	AUTHORIZATION TO TRA	AND INSPORT OIL AND NATURAL (	
TRANSPORTER OIL GAS			
OPERATOR PROBATION OFFICE			
Operator	<u> I </u>		
SUNDANCE OIL COMPANY			
Reason(s) for fling (Check proper bo	) )	0203 Other (Please explain)	
New Woll XX Recompletion	Change in Transporter of: Oil Dry Ga	s	
Change in Ownership	Casinghead Gas Conder	nsale	
If change of ownership give name and address of previous owner		<u> </u>	
1. DESCRIPTION OF WELL ANI	Vell No. Pool Name, Including F	ormation Kind of Lease	• Lease 30.
Cone Federal	16 Tomahawk, San A	ndres State, Federa	<sup>11 or Fee</sup> Federal 15019
	50 Feet From The South Lin	e and <u>1980</u> Fect From '	The <u>East</u>
Line of Section 31 T	ownship 7S Range 3	<u>82Е , ммрм, Ro</u>	Dosevelt County
	RTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GA	<u></u>	
Koch Oil Company		Address (Give address to which appro P.O. Box 1158, Breckenr	ridge, TX 76024
Note of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas X or Dry Gas C Cities Service Company		Address (Give address to which appro P.O. Box 300, Tulsa, Ok	
If well produces oil or liquida, give location of tanks.	Unit Sec. Twp. Rge. A 31 75 32E	Is gas actually connected? Wh	
	with that from any other lease or pool,		
COMPLETION DATA Designate Type of Complet	tion - (X)	New Well Workover Deepen	Plug Back   Same Res'v. Dift. Res'v.
Date Spuddød	Date Compl. Ready to Prod. 9/27/79	Total Depth 4360	P.B.T.D. 4330
8/6/79 Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 4487' GL, 4499' KB		Top Oll/Gas Pay 4173	Tubing Depth 4297
4487 GE, 4493 RB San Andres   Perforations 4283-92', 4192-4202', 4184-86', 4173-78'		41/5	Depth Casing Shoe
4283-92°, 4192-4202°,		D CEMENTING RECORD	4360
HOLE SIZE	CASING & TUBING SIZE	<u>рертн set</u> 1771	SACKS CEMENT
7_7/8"	4 1/2"	4360	<u>300 sx</u>
7 7/8"	2 3/8"	4297	
. TEST DATA AND REQUEST OIL WELL	FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be a able for this de	epen or de jer juit 24 nouis j	
Date First New Oil Run To Tanks	Date of Test	Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas in Pumping, 1 <sup>1</sup> 2" x 12' rod	1
9/26/79 Length of Test	9/26/79 Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressue	Choke Size
24 hrs.	N/A	N/A	N/A Gas-MCF
Actual Prod. During Test 87 bbls.	011-Ebis. 40	Water-Bble. 47	41
GAS WELL			
Actual Frod, Test-MCF/D N/A	Length of Test	Bbls. Condensate/MMCF	Gravity of Condensate
Testing Hothes (pitor, back pr.)	Tubing Pressure (Chut-in)	Casing Pressure (Shut-in)	Choke Size
. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE			
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oll Conservation Commission have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.		APPROVED 41-4	. 19 19
		BY John W.	Munyan
1.0.000		TITLE	
L. hurt N	Minit	I and the telescontest for allo	compliance with RULE 1104. Weble for a newly drilled or deepened
(Signature) Richard O. Dimit		tests taken on the well in accordance with NULE 111.	
Vice President, Production (Tule)		All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allow- able on now and recompleted wells.	
September 28, 1979 (Date)		THIS out only Sections I	II, III, and VI for changes of owner, rter, or other such change of condition.
		···	

KENNETH D. REYNOLDS . ARTESIA LESLIE K. EVERTSON - ROSWELL

DRILLING CO., INC. - OIL WELL DRILLING CONTRACTORS

P, D. Box 2055 ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88201 TELEPHONEB: ARTESIA 505/746-6757 ROSWELL 505/623-5070

August 15, 1979

Sundance Oil Company 1776 Lincoln Street Suite 510 Denver, Colorado 80203

Cone Federal #16 Re:

Gentlemen:

The following is a Deviation Survey of the above well located in Roosevelt County, New Mexico.

> $487' - 1/2^{\circ}$  $407' - 1/2^{\circ}$   $979' - 3/4^{\circ}$   $1474' - 1/2^{\circ}$   $1775' - 3/4^{\circ}$   $2262' - 1^{\circ}$   $2724' - 1 1/4^{\circ}$

3221' - 1<sup>0</sup>  $3364' - 1^{\circ}$   $3760' - 1 1/4^{\circ}$   $4250' - 1^{\circ}$ 4360' - 1° T.D.

Yours very truly,

WEK DRILLING CO., INC. tude

Arnold Newkirk

THE MEAN OF COLO

- : **;** 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) COUNTY OF CHAVES )

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day <u>August</u>, 1979 by Arnold Newkirk. mmission Expires: <u>August</u> Notary Public August\_\_\_, 1979 by Arnold Newkirk. of

My Commission Expires:

pril 9, 1980